

## **Sunscreen & Insect Repellent Authorization**

**Parents are responsible for applying sunscreen to their child prior to drop-off.** RHP will re-apply sunscreen to exposed skin after 2 hours of activity in the sun and/or any other time as needed. **Parents will supply their child's sunscreen for follow up applications.** 

Parents interested in their child wearing insect repellent during garden trips/outdoor time may also supply RHP with a container of insect repellent.

Child's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

□ I *authorize* Red Hook Playgroup to apply sunscreen to my child every 2 hours and/or as needed & will provide a bottle of sunscreen labeled with my child's name.

□ I *authorize* Red Hook Playgroup to apply insect repellent to my child for outdoor trips and/or as needed & will provide a bottle of insect repellent with my child's name.

□ I *do not* authorize Red Hook Playgroup to apply sunscreen to my child

□ I *do not* authorize Red Hook Playgroup to apply insect repellent to my child.

295 Columbia Street Brooklyn NY 11231 (718) 797-4186 office@redhookplaygroup.org